Power distribution system SVS16-PN
2320  1
  6
Description
Technical data  (Tamb = 25 °C, UB = DC 24 V)
SVS16-PN
The new power distribution and remote output system type SVS16-

       P00  parameterisable in the device
description file
 SVS16 - PN - 08 - C13 - P00 ordering example
Order numbering code
General data
Mounting method Symmetrical rail to EN 60715-35 x 7.5
Temperature range  0 ... 50 °C (without condensation)
Storage
temperature
-20 ... +70°
Housing material moulded
Degree of
protection
terminals IP20 DIN 40050
pcb  IP00 DIN 40050
Insulation voltage DC 250V (pcb)
Dimensions see dimensional drawing (tolerances to DIN
ISO 286 part 1 IT13)
mass SVS16-PN-08-C13-P00 approx. 511 g
SVS16-PN-16-C13-P00 approx. 811 g
EMC l  EN 61000-6-2: 2005
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
part 6-2: Basic standards - noise immunity
for industrial areas
l  EN 61000-6-4: 2007+A1: 2011
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
part 6-4: Basic standards - noise immunity
for industrial areas
All information and data given on our products are accurate and reliable to the best of our
knowledge, but E-T-A does not accept any responsibility for the use in applications which are
not in accordance with the present specification. E-T-A reserves the right to change specifi-
cations at any time in the interest of improved design, performance and cost effectiveness,
Dimensions are subject to change without notice. Please enquire for the latest dimensional
drawing with tolerances if required. All dimensions, data, pictures and descriptions are for
information only and are not binding. Amendments, errors and omissions excepted. Ordering
codes of the products may differ from their marking.
Power distribution system SVS16-PN
2320  3
  6
Power distribution system SVS16-PN
Performance adjustable via DIP switch S1
Operating modes of the power distribution system SVS16
Profinet bus system
Status indication of the SVS16-PN-xx-xx
Performance of the power distribution system SVS16-PN depends
on the operating modes and switching status of hardware switch S1.
DIP switch 1 in ON position results in operating mode “FREEZE”
 DIP switch 2 in ON position results in operating mode
“GERÄTEADRESSIERUNG” – firm IP
 DIP switches 2 and 3 in ON position results in operating mode
“GERÄTEADRESSIERUNG” – Admin mode.
DIP switch 4 is available as a reserve.
Operating mode SYSTEMINIT  After applying supply voltage, the
module is in the operating mode “SVS_